
Onsite Wastewater Program
Area Assignments

Jeremy Hoeh, PE, Supervisor
Environmental Health Programs Unit
HoehJ@Michigan.gov
517-284-6528

EGLE-DWEHD-EHS
Onsite Wastewater Program
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax: 517-241-1328

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Program Activities: Subdivision, condominium, and 
land division review and approvals; Onsite sewage 
program evaluations; Michigan Criteria for Subsurface 
Sewage Disposal (under 10,000 gpd systems); soil 
evaluations and training; Onsite sewage training; alternative
Onsite system review.

Dale Ladouceur, RS, Program Specialist 
LadouceurD@Michigan.gov

Rob Wolfe
WolfeR@Michigan.gov
906-250-1287

517-242-4010

David Cotton, PE
CottonD1@Michigan.gov
517-388-3287

Regina Young, RS
YoungR15@Michigan.gov
517-331-5086

Michigan.gov/EGLEOnsiteWastewater
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
April 2020
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Lansing Office Staff
Jeremy Hoeh, Supervisor
Environmental Health Programs Unit 
HoehJ@Michigan.gov
517-284-6528

Greg Merricle, Program Coordinator
MerricleG@Michigan.gov
517-256-6953

Matt Rockhold, Registration Technician
RockholdM@Michigan.gov
517-888-4897

EGLE-DWEHD-EHS
Septage Program
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax: 517-241-1328

Septage Program
Area Assignments

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Rob Wolfe 
WolfeR@Michigan.gov
906-250-1287

Jeff Antil
AntilJ@Michigan.gov
517-242-6534

Ebi Burutolu
BurutoluE@Michigan.gov
313-316-7413

Michigan.gov/EGLESeptage
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
April 2020



Public Swimming Pool Program
Area Assignments

Dave Graves
GravesD@Michigan.gov
517-242-3959

Karen Beauchamp 
BeauchampK1@Michigan.gov
906-235-5113

Lansing Office Staff
Jeremy Hoeh, Supervisor
Environmental Health Programs Unit 
HoehJ@Michigan.gov
517-284-6528

Teresa Fry, Program Administrator
FryT@Michigan.gov
517-284-6529

EGLE-DWEHD-EHS
Pool Program
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax: 517-241-1328

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Michigan.gov/EGLEPublicSwimmingPools
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
April 2020



Campground Program
Area Assignments

Karen Beauchamp 
BeauchampK1@Michigan.gov
906-235-5113

Lansing Office Staff
Jeremy Hoeh, Supervisor
Environmental Health Programs Unit 
HoehJ@Michigan.gov
517-284-6528

Sarah Rottiers, Program Administrator
RottiersS@Michigan.gov
Phone: 517-284-6520

EGLE-DWEHD-EHS
Campground Program
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax: 517-241-1328

Dave Graves
GravesD@Michigan.gov
517-242-3959

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Michigan.gov/EGLECampgrounds
Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy
April 2020
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Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Mike Westra (Upper Peninsula)
WestraM@Michigan.gov
906-869-8823

Ross Gladding (Grand Rapids)
GladdingR@Michigan.gov
616-430-9938

Michigan Department  of Environment,  Great Lakes, and Energy 
Noncommunity Water Supplies Unit
April 2020

Connor Wickham (Lansing)
WickhamC@Michigan.gov
517-388-9124

Mark Doyle (Jackson)
DoyleM1@Michigan.gov
734-231-4648

517-388-9123

TBD – place holder

Carolyn Hobbs Kreiger (Kalamazoo)
KreigerC@Michigan.gov
269-491-4679

Shelby Retherford (Warren) 
RetherfordS@Michigan.gov

Todd Brookens (Bay City)
BrookensT@Michigan.gov
517-388-9818

Lansing Office Staff
Environmental Health Section
Noncommunity Water Supplies Unit
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311
Fax:  517-241-1328

Dan Dettweiler - Supervisor       Chris Walkons (Treatment)
DettweilerD@Michigan.gov WalkonscC@Michigan.gov

517-582-3448

  Edgardo Ortiz-Reyes (Treatment)
OrtizReyesE@Michigan.gov

517-388-7773

517-614-8644

Sonja Warnock, Secretary     
WarnockS1@Michigan.gov
517-284-6542

Adam Rosenthal (Federal Reporting) 
RosenthalA@Michigan.gov

517-284-6522

Type II Noncommunity Drinking Water Program
Area Assignments

mailto:westram@michigan.gov
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Private/Type III Water Supply Program
Area Assignments

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Lansing Office Staff
James (Matt) Gamble, Supervisor 
Source Water Unit
GambleJ1@Michigan.gov 
517-897-1508

Jessica Hoose, Secretary
HooseJ@Michigan.gov
Phone:  517-284-6530
Fax:  517-241-1328
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311

517-284-6533

Rob Wolfe
WolfeR@Michigan.gov
906-250-1287

Kathy Gardner
GardnerK3@Michigan.gov
517-898-3584

Anita Ladouceur 
LadouceurA@Michigan.gov

Elizabeth Kalnins
KalninsE@Michigan.gov
517-898-6804

Dave DeYoung-Specialist 
DeyoungD@Michigan.gov

517-898-3589

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy 
Source Water Unit
April 2020
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Montana Krukowski (Grand Rapids)
KrukowskiM@Michigan.gov
517-242-9992

Matt Remus (Lansing)
RemusM@Michigan.gov
517-284-6503

Chloe Morey (Lansing)
MoreyC@Michigan.gov
517-243-8165

Mike Westra
WestraM@Michigan.gov
906-281-1660

Drinking Water Contamination Investigation Program
Area Assignments

Drinking Water and Environmental Health Division

Lansing Office Staff
James (Matt) Gamble, Supervisor 
Source Water Unit
GambleJ1@Michigan.gov 
517-897-1508

Jessica Hoose, Secretary
HooseJ@Michigan.gov
Phone:  517-284-6530
Fax:  517-241-1328
P.O. Box 30817
Lansing, MI 48909-8311

Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy 
Source Water Unit
April 2020
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